

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(S). 146/2019

NARESH KUMAR & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION AND IA NO.23606/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 15-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR
Ms. Suchitra Hrankhawl, Adv.
Mr. Ganesan Subbian, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv S., Adv.
Mr. Vijendar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and
perused the relevant material.

Issue notice.

Tag with Writ petition (Civil) No.55 of 2019.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ANAND PRAKASH]

BRANCH OFFICER