**ITEM NO.18** COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

## Writ Petition (Civil) No.55/2019

JANHIT ABHIYAN

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 596/2019 (X)

Date: 27-05-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Premlal Krishan, Adv. Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv. Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Surana, Adv. Mr. Ashish Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Swetab Kumar, Adv. Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

WP(C) 55/19 Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

> Mr. Ashutosh Yadav, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Intervenor-in-person, AOR

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR

Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The matter will be considered on 30th May, 2019.

The petitioner to intimate the date of hearing of the matter to the counsel of the Medical Council of India, who may file its response, if any, on or before the next date of hearing. The State of Maharashtra may also file its response.

(Chetan Kumar) A.R.-cum-P.S. (Anand Prakash)
Court Master