

ITEM NO.6, 6.1-6.34

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 55/2019

JANHIT ABHIYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 49306/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IMPLEADMENT, INTERVENTION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 73/2019 (PIL-W)

(IA No. 12600/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 12602/2019 - STAY APPLICATION, INTERVENTION)

W.P.(C) No. 72/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.12370/2019-STAY APPLICATION,

IA No. 12600/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 12602/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 76/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.13320/2019-STAY APPLICATION

IA No. 12600/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 12602/2019 - STAY APPLICATION, IMPLEADMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 69/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.11705/2019-STAY APPLICATION, IA No.

12600/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES, IA No. 12602/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 80/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.13950/2019-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND

ARGUE IN PERSON, IA No. 12600/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE

ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 12602/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 122/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION, IA No. 12600/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE

ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 12602/2019 - STAY APPLICATION, IMPLEADMENT, DELETION OF RESPONDENT NO. 1)

W.P.(C) No. 106/2019 (PIL-W)

(FOR ADMISSION, IA No. 12600/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE

ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 12602/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 95/2019 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.15973/2019-STAY APPLICATION, IA No. 12600/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 12602/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 222/2019 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.33408/2019-STAY APPLICATION IA No. 12600/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 12602/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 133/2019 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.21662/2019-EX-PARTE STAY IA No. 12600/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 12602/2019 - STAY APPLICATION, IMPLEADMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 178/2019 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.28123/2019-EX-PARTE STAY IA No. 12600/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 12602/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 182/2019 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION, IA No. 12600/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 12602/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 249/2019 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.35491/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.35492/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 12600/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 12602/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 146/2019 (X)
IA No. 23606/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 168/2019 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.26432/2019-EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 23606/2019 - STAY APPLICATION, IMPLEADMENT)

W.P.(C) No. 212/2019 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.32228/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.32231/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 23606/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 162/2019 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION, IA No. 23606/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 341/2019 (XVI-A), (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.31806/2019-EX-PARTE STAY, IA No. 31806/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

**T.P.(C) No. 323/2019 (XVI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.29427/2019-STAY APPLICATION
IA No. 31806/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)**

**W.P.(C) No. 331/2019 (X)
(IA No. 31806/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY))**

**T.P.(C) No. 357/2019 (XVI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.32797/2019-STAY APPLICATION
IA No. 31806/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)**

**T.P.(C) No. 539/2019 (XVI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.44691/2019-EX-PARTE STAY, IA No.
31806/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)**

**T.P.(C) No. 630/2019 (XVI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.48000/2019- EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 31806/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)**

**W.P.(C) No. 341/2019 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION, IA No. 31806/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)**

**W.P.(C) No. 343/2019 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.45038/2019-EX-PARTE STAY,
IA No. 31806/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)**

**T.P.(C) No. 675/2019 (XVI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.53445/2019-EX-PARTE STAY, IA No.
31806/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)**

**W.P.(C) No. 419/2019 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.54583/2019-EX-PARTE STAY, IA No.
31806/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)**

**W.P.(C) No. 427/2019 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.55546/2019-EX-PARTE STAY, IA No.
31806/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)**

**W.P.(C) No. 446/2019 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION, IA No. 31806/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)**

**W.P.(C) No. 493/2019 (PIL-W)
(IA No. 62215/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)**

**W.P.(C) NO. 854/2019 (PIL-W)
IA NO. 85373/2019-STAY APPLICATION**

**W.P.(C) No. 596/2019 (X)
(FOR impleading party ON IA 87113/2019, IA No. 62215/2019 -
STAY APPLICATION)**

W.P.(C)NO. 732/2019 (PIL-W)

**W.P.(C)NO. 798/2019 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION AND IA NO. 91170/2019-eEX-PARTE STAY)**

**Date : 30-07-2019 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.**

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI**

**For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Deepali Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Siddhi P., Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR**

Petitioner-in-person

**Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR
Ms. Jahnvi Sindhu, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Narayan, Adv.**

**Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.**

**Mr. Dinesh P Rajbhar, Adv.
Mr. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR**

**Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Jayakrishnan, AOR
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.**

**Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Suman, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mohod, Adv.
Mr. Arundhati Chakroborty, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Nerwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR**

**Mr. Akash Kakad, Adv.
Mr. Swetab Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR**

**Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR
Mr. Prasanna S., Adv.**

**Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Yadav, Adv.**

Mr. Jagdish Parshad, Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Rajan Babu, Adv.

Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Nehra, AOR

Mr. Rajendra Verma, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Nehra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Kane, Adv.

Ms. Gayatri Verma, Adv.

Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.

Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.

Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.

Ms. Manjula chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arun Adlakha, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv.

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR

Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR

Mr. K.L.D.S. Vinober, Adv.

Mr. Damodar Solanki, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, AOR

Mr. Namit Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Panshul Chandra, Adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR

Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.S.M. Kalky, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Vangala Eswaraiah, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. Ganesan Subbian, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv.
 Mr. Zulfiker Ali P. S, AOR
 Mr. Faisal M Aboobacker, Adv.
 Ms. Lakshmi Sree Puthenpurackal, Adv.

Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.
 Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.
 Mr. Preetam Shah, Adv.
 Mr. Suman Shekhar Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Pratik R. B., Adv.
 Dr. Ashutosh Garg, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Milind P singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Mohod, Adv.
 Mr. Raju Sankar, Adv.
 Mr. Manoj Sonkar, Adv.
 Mr. Ramesh Kumar Kejariwal, Adv.
 Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.
 Ms. M. Venmani, Adv.
 Mr. Thomas Franklin Caesar, Adv.
 Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
 Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.
 Mr. Usman Ghani Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

**For Petitioner(s)/
Respondent(s)**

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, A.G.
 Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
 Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Chinmay C., Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
 Mr. Kailas B. Autade, Adv.
 Mr. Yogesh Ahir Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Mool Singh, Adv.
 Mr./Ms. Sheetal Patil, Adv.

Mr. A Mohamed Yusuff, Adv.
 Mr. Abdul Shukoor M., Adv.

Mr. K.P. Mohamad Shareef, Adv.
 Mr. Sheik Moulali Basha, Adv.
 Mr. Abdul Rahiman, Adv.
 Mr. Shereef K.A., Adv.
 Mr. M.P. Abdul Laheef, adv.
 Mr. Saipan Shikh, Adv.
 Mr. Sansar Ul Haq, Adv.
 Mr. S.A.S. alaudeen, Adv.
 Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. K. Biju, AOR
 Mr. Saji George, Adv.
 Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Divya Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
 Mr. Ohawal Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. Prassana Mohan, Adv.

Intervenor-in-person, AOR

Mr. Saumya Chakraborty, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Parasaran Narayan Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. S. Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. R.C. Kohli, AOR

Mr. Shobhit Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Lal Pratap singh, Adv.
 Mr. Ram Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
 Mr. R.C. Kohli, AOR

Ms. Romsha Raj, Adv.
 Mr. Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR

Mr. K.V. Mohan, AOR
 Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahamadi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamad, AOR
 Mr. A Mohamed Yusuff, Adv.
 Mr. Abdul S., Adv.
 Mr. Abdul Rahiman, Adv.
 Mr. Shereef K.A., Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
 Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.
Mr. Subodh S Patil, Adv.

Ms. Diya Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shobhit Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vivya Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 31.07.2019 as part-heard.

**[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.**

**[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR**