SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 122/2020

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BACKWARD WELFARE ASSOCIATION

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.12236/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 27-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of proceedings in WP(PIL) No. 40/2019 pending before the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati.

List along with WP© No. 55/2019 and connected matters.

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[CHARANJEET KAUR] [INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL] ASSTT. REGISTRAR